
 

Early Tennessee Marriages 
 
The following marriages involving Putmans and Putnams have been taken from many books on 
Tennessee County Marriage Records. I have also taken the marriage records from the Mormon 
I.G.I. microfilms. These records I list last BY COUNTY. This is not a complete listing. Putnams  
are marked with (*). Check BOTH lists, there are some duplications, most are different. 
 
PUTMAN/PUTNAM       SPOUSE               DATE      COUNTY   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
A. C. *                Hattie Glenn          Aug 23, 1866   Knox 
A. Waldo               Mary O. Edwards      Jul 19, 1848   Maury 
Amos                   Sarah Cook            Oct 21, 1840   Williamson 
Betsy *                James North          Feb 10, 1822    Jefferson 
Canzady                Raliegh Jackson      Oct  5, 1849   Williamson 
Carrie                 Robert Morrison      Jun 27, 1876   Coffee 
Charles A. *           Susan E. James       Dec 20, 1866    Maury 
Charles H. *           M. E. Walter         Jul 20, 1884   Coffee 
D. C.                  Rosetta Hodges       Nov  7, 1870   McNairy 
D. E. (female)        J. A. Woodall        Aug 27, 1876   Lincoln 
E. E. *                A. A. Clark           Jun 14, 1883   Moore 
E. F. (male) *         H. W. Green          Nov  2, 1869   Knox 
Elizabeth              William C. Cook      Sep 27, 1831   Williamson 
Elizabeth              Calvin Featherstone  Sep 11, 1862   Bedford 
F. L. (female)         John Woods           Mar 31, 1875 McNairy 
Felecia *              George A. Russell    Mar  4, 1873   Davidson 
Flemming               M. L. Kitchner       May 27, 1870   Franklin 
Francis M. *           Martha E. Blackwell  Jun  4, 1855    Jefferson 
Francis Marion         Mahulda Patterson    Nov 18, 1875   McNairy 
H. B.                  Myrtle Withy         Dec 26, 1904   Lawrence 
H. J. *                Omie Wilson          Dec 25, 1878   Bedford 
Harriett *             Hillard Essleman     May 22, 1865   Davidson 
Hally                  Thomas Call          Mar 25, 1835   Williamson 
Hannah                 William Lamb         Jul 29, 1829   Williamson 
Henderson              Matilda Prince       Dec  8, 1869   Bedford 
Henry *                Angeline Turner      Jul 29, 1866   Davidson 
Henry Robertson       Mary Martha Daniel   May  7, 1857   Perry 
Hester Mrs.            Hennis James         Jul 30, 1868   Maury 
Hiram                  Harriett Nowlin      Mar  9, 1841   Wilson 
I. P. *                Ann Reid              Sep  1, 1858   Knox 
Ida C. *               William McQuiddy     Dec 26, 1872  Coffee 
Ira *                  Laura Moyers         Nov 11, 1864 Jefferson 
J. C.                  Elizabeth Graham     Feb  1, 1855   Warren 
J. P. *                Ann Reid              Sep  1, 1858   Knox 
Jabel/Jabez            Lourney Lamb         Mar 12, 1840   Williamson 
James *                Rachel S. Brown      Oct  1, 1856   Coffee 
James                  Polly Barnett         Nov 28, 1834 Williamson 
James D.               Sarah Ann Morris     Jun 18, 1840   Williamson 
James P.               Marinda Putman    Jan  8, 1845    Wilson 
James R.               Sophia Ann Perkins   Oct 21, 1822   Davidson 



Jane                   Thomas B. Carlton    Sep 17, 1833  Williamson 
Jane                   David Warford        Jul 15, 1841   Wilson 
Jenette                Mark L. Crick        Jan 17, 1839   Wiliamson 
Jerry M.               America Jane Maness Dec 28, 1871   McNairy 
John *                 Mary Fitzgerald      Sep  4, 1864   Knox 
John                   Nancy Vaughn         Dec 24, 1859   Franklin 
John B.                Matilda J. Bond      Jan  4, 1850    Wilson 
John R.                Rachel James         Feb  3, 1867   Maury 
Joseph                 Lucinda Hearn        Dec  3, 1836   Wilson 
Josey Camilee         Robert A. Baugus     Mar 13, 1890   Perry 
Julia Ann              Albert Puckett       Nov 24, 1853 Wilson 
Lavinia                Absolom Vickery      Feb 23, 1820   Williamson 
Lizzie *               William Newman       Sep 24, 1885   Knox 
Loretta *              James D. Smith       Mar  7, 1865   Davidson 
Lottie *               Richard Adams        Aug 23, 1865   Davidson 
Louisa *               Jonathan Ward        Dec 29, 1867   Jefferson 
Lou *                  W. M. Sartin         Jul 16, 1882   Jefferson 
Luella J.              J. P. Rowlett         Apr 24, 1870   Stewart 
M. P.                  J. C. Clark           Dec  9, 1880   Moore 
Margaret               William Carpenter    Oct 16, 1857   Coffee 
Margaret A.            Andrew J. Singleton  Sep 15, 1847   Wilson 
Marinda                James P. Putman      Jan  9, 1845    Wilson 
Mary *                 Robert D. Speed      Apr 18, 1876   Davidson 
Mary                   Robert Elgin          Sep 14, 1821   Jefferson 
Mary                   Caleb Robertson      Dec  6, 1857   Unknown 
Mary                   John B. Lea           May  5, 1841   Wilson 
Minnie                 Wm. E. Dudley        Feb  2, 1892   Knox 
Minnie *               LaFayette McCorkle   Mar 18, 1889   Knox 
N. C.                  W. J. Marler          Jul  8, 1880    Moore 
Nancy *                Mathew Glass         Dec 22, 1831   Gibson 
Polly                  David Lions          Feb  1, 1827   Rhea 
Polly                  Thomas Lamb         May  6, 1821   Williamson 
R. A.                  J. J. Jordan          Jan 18, 1876   Williamson 
Rebecca                Thomas Daniel        Feb  2, 1860   Franklin 
Rebecca                Robert Daniel        Jul 29, 1877   Coffee 
Rebecca E.             James M. Wright      Mar 27, 1863   Bedford 
Samuel                 Mary Ann Call        Jun 21, 1852   Lawrence 
Sarah                  Wade H. Carlton      Nov 13, 1829 Williamson 
Sinta                  David Rolfe           Apr  9, 1866   Bedford 
Siny                   Thomas White         Nov 29, 1827 Wilson 
Susan                  Felix G. Crick       Mar 19, 1839   Williamson 
W. J.                  Sallie Hamlet        Feb 14, 1881   Williamson 
W. S. *                L. C. Jackson         Apr 12, 1877   Bedford 
William                Delila Richardson    May 22, 1832 Williamson 
William                Cintha Weir           Sep  6, 1848   Wilson 
William C. *           Jessie Dodge         Aug 15, 1869   Knox 
William *              Elizabeth Myers      Aug 27, 1857   Coffee 
Wilson *               Mary Ann Keele       Dec 22, 1859   Coffee 
Wilson *               Sarah Ann Keele      Jan 12, 1861   Coffee 
 
 
The following marriage records were taken from the LDS/IGI films and I have arranged  these 



by county rather than alphabetical in the hopes that family groupings may emerge. I have also 
added ones taken from the CD/ROMS of Marriage Records. 
 
 
BEDFORD COUNTY 
 W. S. Putman and L. C. Jackson    April 12, 1877 
 Henderson Putman and Matilda J. Prince  December 8, 1869 
 J. P. Putman and Kate Tilford     September 20, 1883 
 Rebecca Putman and James Wright    March 27, 1863 
 Sciota Putman and David Rolfe    October 9, 1866 
 Elizabeth Putman and Calvin Featherstone  September 11, 1862 
 H. J. Putman and Omie Wilson     December 25, 1878 
 
BRADLEY COUNTY 
 Martha L. Putman and Isaac Richmond   November 23, 1869 
 
CARROLL COUNTY 
 F. M. Putman and J. C. Burrow     November 30, 1854 
 Harriett Putman and Jiles Bryant    February 23, 1847 
 John Putman and Mary Little     July 21, 1842. 
 Mary Putman and Eldridge Haynes    September 8, 1842    
 Mary Putman and Gabriel Chandler    August 9, 1854 
 Mary M. Putman (Mrs.) and Jesse McCollum July 5, 1860 
 Sarah Putman and Thomas Howell    October 10, 1859 
 William Putman and Martha Overton   November 1852 
 E. J. Putman and J. C. Burrow     November 30, 1854 
 
CHEATHAM COUNTY 
 L. M. Putman and Nannie Braswell    September 4, 1892   
 
COFFEE COUNTY 
 Carrie Putman and Robert Morrison   June 27, 1876 
 Margaret Putman and William Carpenter  October 16, 1857 
 Rebecca Putman and Robert Daniel    July 29, 1877 
 William Putman and Elizabeth E. Myers  August 27, 1857 
 Wilson Putman and Mary Ann Keele   December 22, 1859 
 Wilson Putman and Sarah Ann Keele   January 12, 1861 
 Charles H. Putman and M. E. Walter   July 20, 1884 
 Ida C. Putman and William McQuiddy   December 26, 1872 
 James Putman and Rachel Susan Brown   October 1, 1856 
 Mary Jane Putman and Robert A. Farmer   September 25, 1856 
 
DAVIDSON COUNTY 
 James R. Putnam and Sophia Ann Perkins  October 24, 1822 
 Lucy V. Putman and Robert McEwen   October 11, 1855 
 Harriett Putnam and Hillard Esselman   May 22, 1865 
 Henry Putnam and Angeline Turner    June 29, 1866 
 Loretta Putnam and James D. Smith   March 7, 1865 
 Lotti Putnam and Richard Adams    August 23, 1865 
 Mary Putnam and Robert Speed    April 18, 1876 
 Perry Putnam and Jane Rose     December 27, 1878 
 Robert Putnam and Emma Spates    August 15, 1884 



 
DICKSON COUNTY 
 Betsy Putman and William Pain    May 8, 1877 
  
DYER COUNTY 
 H. G. Putman and F. A. Lovelace    January 25, 1871 
  
FRANKLIN COUNTY 
 Flemming Putman and M. L. Kitchner   May 27, 1870 
 John Putman and Nancy Vaughn    December 29, 1859 
 
GIBSON COUNTY 
 Allie Putman and A. W. Jacobs     December 23, 1892 
 J. M. Putman and Fannie Goodridge   December 10, 1873 
 M. E. Putman and J. L. Perkins     January 2, 1888 
 J. M. B. Putman and Martha B. Taylor   September 13, 1867 
 Nancy Putman and Mathew A. Glass   December 22, 1831 
 Newton Putman and Lucy Bledsoe    March 19, 1868 
 
GILES COUNTY 
 J. W. Putman and Elizabeth Lindsay   December 3, 1888 
 Jennie Putman and James Branch    February 15, 1891 
 John G. Putman and Annette Godfrey   December 15, 1885 
 Malinda Putman and Henry Pendergrass   April 11, 1889 
 Richard Putman and Mide Pluten    December 24, 1887 
 Francis M. Putman and Martha E. Blackwell  June 4, 1855 
 
GRAINGER COUNTY 
 Hannah Putman and William R. Kline   November 21, 1838 
 
HAMBLEN COUNTY 
 Laura Putman and Nelson Leonard    November 2, 1876 
 William P. Putman and Ellen Louisa McCarter July 22, 1872 
 
HAMILTON COUNTY 
 Joanna Putman and William Huston   December 26, 1882 
 Josephine Putman and Moses Allen    July 28, 1878 
 R. S. Putman and F. Wilson     August 8, 1869 
 James M. Putman and Sarah Ann Poe   September 25, 1867 
 
HAYWOOD COUNTY 
 R. E. Putman and Ella Young     December 11, 1884 
 
HENRY COUNTY 
 James A. Putman and Susan Kluats    May 19, 1857 
 
JEFFERSON COUNTY 
 Francis M. Putnam and Martha E. Blackwell  June 4, 1855 
 Ira Putnam and Laura Moyers     November 11, 1864 
 William J. Putnam and Sarah Foland   September 18, 1847 
 Louisa Putnam and Jonathan Ward    December 29, 1867 
 



LAWRENCE COUNTY 
 Samuel Putman and Mary Ann Call    June 21, 1852 
 Sally Putman and J. R. Adams     January 15, 1883 
 
LINCOLN COUNTY 
 D. E. Putman and J. A. W. Woodall    August 27, 1876 
 
MADISON COUNTY 
 William Putman and Sarah Ann Estes   November 12, 1874 
 
MARSHALL COUNTY 
 David M. Putman and Eliza Gardner   January 10, 1869 
 John N. Putman and M. C. Rummage   October 14, 1882 
 Sally J. Putman and Edward Swanson   September 13, 1860 
 Sylvia Putman and Peter Raney    October 22, 1874 
 
MAURY COUNTY 
 Wesley B. Putman and Manerva C. Hardin  July 29, 1869 
 Hester Putman and Hennis James    July 30, 1868  
 C. Putman and John Walling     June 27, 1848 
 A. Waldo Putnam and Mary O. Edwards  July 19, 1848 
 Sarah Ann Putman and Edmund S. Cooper  March 24, 1867 
 John R. Putman and Rachel R. James   February 3, 1867 
 Charles A. Putnam and Susan E. James   December 20, 1866 
 
McNAIRY COUNTY 
 D. C. Putman and Rosetta Hodges    November 7, 1870 
 Harriet E. Putman and John M. Lawrence  January 27, 1867 
 F. M. Putman and M. F. Estes     February 11, 1868 
 John F. Putman and Martha Lain    December 23, 1866 
 F. L. Putman and John Woods     March 31, 1875 
 Francis Marion Putman and Mahulda Patterson November 18, 1875 
 Jeremiah M. Putman and America Jane Mannes December 28, 1871 
 Mary I. Putman and D. W. McCann    February 24, 1887 
 
MOORE COUNTY 
 M. P. Putman and J. C. Clark     December 9, 1880 
 N. C. Putman and W. J. Marler     July 8, 1880 
 E. E. Putman and A. A. Clark     June 14, 1883 
 
OBION COUNTY 
 Mary Ann Putman and Thomas R. Williams  December 12, 1857 
 J. H. Putman and Margaret Ervin    October 17, 1866 
 George W. Putman and Mary M. Bledsoe  March 25, 1869 
 
PERRY COUNTY 
 Henry Robertson Putman and Mary M. Daniel May 7, 1857 
 
RHEA COUNTY 
 Mary Elenor Putman and Joseph Rush   December 12, 1830 
 Polly Putnam and David Lions     February 1, 1827 
 Benjamin Putnam and Polly Buchannon   January 8, 1823 



 
RUTHERFORD COUNTY 
 James Putman and Elizabeth Lamb    July 23, 1844 
 Simpson Putnam and Emaline Webb   January 22, 1845 
 Margaret J. Putman and George W. Ross  February 2, 1860 
 Mary E. Putman and C. A. Roberts    December 1, 1856 
 Wilson Putnam and Rebecca Pitman    October 20, 1830 
 William Putman and Charlotte Mayberry  October 21, 1863   
 
SHELBY COUNTY 
 Melissa Putnam and W. C. M. Johnson   November 27, 1854  
 Francis M. Putnam and Rosanna Douglass  June 27, 1858 
 
STEWART COUNTY 
 Luella Putman and J. P. Rowlett    April 24, 1870 
 
TIPTON COUNTY 
 M. S. Putman and W. B. Dean     August 7, 1870 
 
WARREN COUNTY 
 J. C. Putman and Elizabeth T. Graham   February 1, 1855 
 
WILLIAMSON COUNTY 
 Amos Putman and Sarah Cook     February 23, 1820 
 Lavinia Putman and Abraham Vickery   October 21, 1840 
 R. A. Putman and J. J. Jordan     January 18, 1876 
 Canzady Putman and Raliegh Jackson   October 5, 1848 
 Susan Putman and Felix Crick     March 21, 1839 
 Janetta Putman and Mark L. Crick    January 17, 1839 
 Elizabeth Putman and William C. Cook   September 29, 1831 
 Sarah Putman and Wade H. Carleton   November 13, 1829 
 Hannah Putman and William Lamb    July 29, 1829 
 Holly Putman and Thomas Call    March 25, 1835 
 Jabel Putman and Luraney Lamb    March 12, 1840 
 James Putman and Polly Barrett (Garrett)  November 28, 1834 
 James D. Putman and Sarah Ann Morris   June 18, 1840 
 Julia C. M. Putman and W. O. Perkins   February 11, 1885 
 W. J. Putman and Sarah Hamlett    February 14, 1881 
 Parry Putman and Thomas Lamb    May 6, 1821 
 William Putman and Delilah Richardson  May 22, 1832 
 Martha Putman and Joseph Potts    December 9, 1878 
 
WILSON COUNTY 
 John Putman and Rachel Bond     January 28, 1817 
 Joseph Putman and Lucinda Hearn    December 3, 1836 
 Mary Putman and Caleb Anthony Robertson  December 3, 1836 
 Lucinda Putman and Thomas White   November 29, 1826 
 Julia Putman and Albert Allison Puckett   November 24, 1853 
 Hiram Putman and Hariett Nowlin    March 9, 1841 
 James P. Putman and Marinda Putman   January 8, 1845 
 John B. Putman and Matilda J. Bone (Bond)  January 4, 1850 
 William Putman and Cyntha Weir    September 6, 1848 



 Margaret A. Putman and Andrew Singleton  September 15, 1847 
 Jane Putman and David Warford    July 15, 1841 
 Siny Putman and Thomas White    November 30, 1827 
 Mary A. Putnam and John B. Lea    May 5, 1841 
 George P. Putman and Mary Caroline Brown November 28, 1852 
 


